Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Julia L. Spoor Name of Person Signing 1998

Exhibit A

U.S. Assigned Trademarks

Registrations

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
HERITAGE	1837064	May 17, 1994
HERITAGE & design	1557251	September 19, 1989
HERITAGE CONTAINER MANAGEMENT SERVICES	1839651	June 14, 1994
MICRONUTRIENTS TBCC	1954901	February 6, 1996
Applications		
<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Filing Date
A BETTER ENVIRONMENT FOR BUSINESS	75/465,631	April 10, 1998
CRYSTAL CLEAN	75/344,637	August 21, 1997
CRYSTAL CLEAN & design (ITU)	75/461,207	April 3, 1998

INDS02 JXS 201248

TRADEMARK REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0862

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-03)	06-23-1998	VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		NLY JUN 1 2 laas		
Tab settings □□□▼	19919 HEH EGIN MEN 1991 EIGH BIEN BAIS! GHO! HE!			
To the Honorable Commis	100744051	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
Heritage Environment	al Services, Inc.	Name: Heritage Environmental L.L.C.		
6-12.	.98	Internal Address:		
C 11/011/2021(4)	Association	Street Address: 7901 West Morris Street		
General Partnership Corporation-State Indiana		City: Indianapolis State: IN ZIP:46231		
Other				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No		Individual(s) citizenship Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership		
·		12k Limited Partnership		
Assignment	☐ Merger	Q Other		
Security Agreement Other	☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation		
		te attached: Q Yes Q No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
Execution Date: May 31, 19	198	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes © No		
4. Application number(s) or pate	ant number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.	o.(s)	Trademark Registration No.(s)		
75/465,631, 75/344,	,637, 75/461,207	1837064, 1557251, 1839651, 1954901,		
	Additional numbers at	ttached? 🖸 Yes 🗅 No		
5. Name and address of party to	o whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
concerning document should	be mailed:	registrations involved:		
Name: Julia L. Spoor	r			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 190.00		
Internal Address: Barnes	& Thornburg	•		
		C Enclosed		
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address 11 Court	Moridian St			
Street Address: 11 South	i nerroran st.	8. Deposit account number:		
		88		
City: Indianapolis St	tate: IN ZIP:46204	10-0435		
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deggelt account)		
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		<u> </u>		
So talement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy a true copy of				
the original document.)	2		
Julia L. Smoor		June 11, 1998		
Name of Person Signing	•	Signature 3 Date		
total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADENMARK 3

REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0863

CORRECTION OF ASSIGNMENT

Effective May 31, 1998, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Heritage Environmental Services, Inc., an Indiana Corporation having a place of business at 7901 West Morris Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46231 ("Assignor"), has assigned and hereby assigns and sells to Heritage Environmental Services, LLC, an Indiana Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 7901 West Morris Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46231 ("Assignee"), all rights, title and interests in and to the trademarks listed in the attached Exhibit A ("the Marks"), the applications and registrations thereto, and the goodwill of the business in which the Marks are used, together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns. Assignee is the successor to the ongoing and existing business of the Assignor, or portion thereof to which the marks pertain.

An assignment of these marks from Assignor to Assignee was executed on May 31, 1998, and recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office on June 12, 1998, at Reel 1743, Frame 0673. However, that assignment inadvertently listed the Assignee's name as Heritage Environmental L.L.C. and this assignment is being executed to correctly show the Assignee's name as Heritage Environmental Services, LLC.

Executed this $\underline{29}$	day o	r_Oitdo	, 1998, at Indianapolis, Indiana.
		Assignor:	Heritage Environmental Services, Inc. By:
			Kenneth S. Price, President
			Date: $\frac{10/29/98}{}$
STATE OF INDIANA)		7
COUNTY OF MARION) SS :		

On the day of total, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Kenneth S. Price and acknowledged that he is authorized by Heritage Environmental Services, Inc. to execute the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Corporation; and that the foregoing Assignment was executed on behalf of said Corporation, pursuant to such authority.

My Commission Expires:

County of Residence:

Notary Public

Printed Name

JOANNE C JONES

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA

MARION COUNTY

MY COMMISSION EXP. SEPT 21,2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0864

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Heritage Environmental Services, Inc., an Indiana corporation having a place of business at 7901 West Morris Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46231 (ASSIGNOR), hereby assigns, sells, conveys and transfers to Heritage Environmental L.L.C., a Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 7901 West Morris Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46231(ASSIGNEE), all rights, title and interests in and to the trademarks listed in the attached Exhibit A (the "Marks"), the applications and registrations thereto, and the goodwill of the business in which the Marks are used, together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for, its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE is the successor to the ongoing and existing business of the ASSIGNOR, or portion thereof, to which the marks pertain.

	ASSIGNOR:	HERITAGE ENVIRONMENTA	AL SERVICES, INC.
	Signed:		
	Printed:	Kenneth S. Price	
	Title:	President	e de la companya de l
	Date:	May 31, 1998	
STATE OFINDIANA COUNTY OFMARION	SS:		Down A Town
for said County and State, acknowledged that he/she is authorized by said Corporation	personally appoint the Presideration to execute	, 19 98, before me, a peared Kenneth S. Price ent of Heritage ate the foregoing Assignment foregoing Assignment on behalf	and; that he/she is on behalf of said
		Notary Public Nancy J. Brown Printed Name	
My Commission Expires: County of Residence:	4-11-20	xxx	NANCY J BROWN

RECORDED: 11/09/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0865

rayuu n